



EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Attn. Noel Webb

Date	9/6/2024			
Quote #	Q-1996797			
Effective From	9/6/2024	Through	11/8/2024	
Sales Rep	Christian Moody			
Phone #	(915) 787-0569 Email christian.moody@quest.co			

Bill To

EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Noel Webb 712 N Laurel St Suite 200 Springfield, Georgia 31329 United States **Ship To**

EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Noel Webb 712 N Laurel St Suite 200 Springfield Georgia 31329 United States **End User**

EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Noel Webb 712 N Laurel St Suite 200 Springfield, Georgia 31329 United States nwebb@effinghamcounty.org

Line	Part Number	Туре	Required By	Qty	Net Price	Extended Net Price	Maintenance Duration (Months)
1	EEA-KCE-PB-247	Perpetual License/ Maint.		1	USD 9,153.95	USD 9,153.95	12
_	KACE SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT APPLIANCE W/100 MANAGED COMPUTER LICENSE/24X7 MAINT Delivery Method: Electronic						
2	EEB-KCE-PB-247	Perpetual License/ Maint.		400	USD 30.83	USD 12,332.00	12
	KACE SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT ADDTL MANAGED COMPUTER LICENSE/24X7 MAINT Delivery Method: Electronic						
3	KRS-KCE-TB-247	Term License/Maint.		500	USD 2.52	USD 1,260.00	12
KACE REMOTE DESK POWERED BY SPLASHTOP FOR SMA PER MANAGED COMPUTER 24X7 TERM LICENSE/MAINT Start Date: 9/6/2024 End Date: 9/5/2025 Delivery Method: Electronic							
4	QSA-KCE-PP	Professional Services		1	USD 2,250.00	USD 2,250.00	12
	KACE SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT APPLIANCE QUICKSTART ESSENTIALS - PREPAID Delivery Method: None						

Payment Terms: Net 30

Subtotal	USD 24,995.95	
Тах	USD 0.00	
Total	USD 24,995.95	

Quest Standard CONFIDENTIAL





EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Noel Webb

Attn.

Date	9/6/2024			
Quote #	Q-1996797			
Effective From	9/6/2024	Through	11/8/2024	
Sales Rep	Christian Moody			
Phone #	(915) 787-0569	Email christian	.moody@quest.com	

By issuing a Purchase Order for the items listed above (a "PO"), or by signing, or otherwise accepting this Quotation, Customer agrees that this Quotation and all agreements referenced and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Agreement") shall constitute the entire and exclusive agreement between the Parties with respect to such items and shall supersede any and all other agreements and communications, written or oral, express or implied with respect thereto. If Customer issues a PO, the Parties agree that the PO shall be considered Customer's acceptance of this Quotation and not a counter-offer. Provider's failure to object to the terms and conditions in the PO shall not indicate Provider's acceptance of such terms and conditions nor operate as a waiver of or modification to the Agreement.

Any On-Premise Software, Appliances, and initial Maintenance Periods listed above are subject to the terms and conditions of the Software Transaction Agreement located at https://www.quest.com/legal/sta.aspx as of the date stated above which is incorporated herein by reference.

The Professional Services set forth above shall be subject to and governed by the terms and conditions of the services agreement located at http://www.quest.com/legal/services-agreement.aspx as of the date stated above which is incorporated herein by reference. If any line item above for professional services does not end in "per hour" or "per day", then such line item will be for the applicable services offering described at http://www.quest.com/legal/service-offering-descriptions.aspx as of the date stated above which is incorporated herein by reference..

Any amounts payable by Customer that remain unpaid after the due date shall be subject to a late charge equal to 1.5% of the invoice amount per month from the due date until such amount is paid, or the maximum rate permitted by law if less.

All applicable taxes, including state, local, value added and other taxes, and shipping and handling charges, shall be as provided for on the invoice.





EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Noel Webb

Attn.

Date	9/6/2024			
Quote #	Q-1996797			
Effective From	9/6/2024	Through	11/8/2024	
Sales Rep	Christian Moody			
Phone #	(915) 787-0569 Email christian.moody@quest.com			

Provider, or its designated auditing agent, may verify Customer's deployment of the Products for compliance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

A copy of the Product Guide located at https://www.quest.com/docs/Product_Guide.pdf as of the above date is hereby incorporated by reference.

Any On-Premise Software shall be delivered electronically and not shipped or provided on tangible or physical media. New versions or releases of, or corrections, enhancements, or upgrades to, such Software provided under Maintenance Services shall also be made available electronically. Hardware or Appliances, if any, will be delivered FOB Shipping Point.

All prices are in U.S. Dollars. Professional Services, if any, will be invoiced separately from any other items purchased and are independent of the purchase of and payment for any other items hereunder.





EFFINGHAM
COUNTY BOARD OF

Attn.

COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Noel Webb

Date	9/6/2024		
Quote #	Q-1996797		
Effective From	9/6/2024	Through	11/8/2024
Sales Rep		Christian Moody	у
Phone #	(915) 787-0569	Email christian.ı	moody@quest.con

Accepted By EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF Accepted By Quest Software Inc. COMMISSIONERS

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Title:

Date:



10/16/2024

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!